7-29
Solenoid Valve
Process Valve
Air Unit
Pressure Switch
Com
pressed Air Dryer
Auxiliary Equipm

Enclosure Dust proof
* Without indicator light and surge voltage suppressor.
Order example
MZL112 ─ □ ─ □
MODEL
VALVE
COMBINATION
HIGH PRECISION DIGITAL
PRESSURE SWITCH
Blank: Without valve
A: With supply and
       release valves
Blank: None
NP: Vacuum adapter port Rc1/8
C1: MP43C-010-F1
C3: MP43C-030-F1
V1: MP43V-010-F1
V3: MP43V-030-F1
* Refer to page 5-16 for the option
  of digital pressure switch MP43.
NOZZLE
DIA.
  12: 1.2 mm
Features
● Adopt 3-stage cartridge, enhancing vacuum flow and saving air
consumption.
● Optional solenoid valve and vacuum pressure switch.
● Internal vacuum filter and vacuum silencer. The filter element is
replaceable.
● A variety of installation directions are available.
7-30
MZL112  Capacity
MULTISTAGE VACUUM PUMP
Vacuum characteristics
Vacuum flow(l/min) at different vacuum levels (–kPa)
Evacuation time(s/l) to reach different vacuum levels (–kPa)
Supply
pressure
Air
consumption Vacuum flow( l/min) at different vacuum levels (–kPa) Max. vacuum
level
0.4 MPa 63 l/min
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
–84 kPa
100 65 26 20 18.5 13 8 5 2.8
Supply
pressure
Air
consumption Evacuation time(s/l) to reach different vacuum levels (–kPa) Max. vacuum
level
0.4 MPa 63 l/min
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
–84 kPa
0.05 0.17 0.4 0.67 1.07 1.63 2.46 3.9
Va
cu
um
 fl
ow
  l
/m
in
0      20     30     40     50     60     70     80
Vacuum pressure ─kPa
0.4 MPa
100
80
60
40
20 E
va
cu